perators

nd
atfrices

Volume 7, Number 3 (2013), 619-631 doi:10.7153/0oam-07-34

[1

—

[2

—

[3

[t}

[4]
[5]

[6]
[7]

[8

—_

[9]
[10]

[11]
[12]

[13]
[14]

[15]

[16]
[17]

[18]

R-ORBIT REFLEXIVE OPERATORS

DON HADWIN, ILEANA IONASCU AND HASSAN YOUSEFI

Abstract. We completely characterize orbit reflexivity and R-orbit reflexivity for matrices in
A (R) . Unlike the complex case in which every matrix is orbit reflexive and C -orbit reflexivity
is characterized solely in terms of the Jordan form, the orbit reflexivity and R-orbit reflexivity of
a matrix in .#Zy (R) is described in terms of the linear dependence over Q of certain elements
of R/Q. We also show that every n x n matrix over an uncountable field F is algebraically
F -orbit reflexive.
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